bulan ke depan atau tanggal 12 Maret 2020 sampai dengan 12 

Juni 2020 dengan anggaran sebesar Rp5.000.000.000,- (lima 

miliar rupiah), dan 12 Juni 2020 dengan rencana pembelian 

kembali sampai dengan 3 bulan ke depan atau tanggal 13 Juni 

2020 sampai dengan 12 Agustus 2020 dengan anggaran sebesar 

Rp4.700.000.000,- (empat miliar tujuh ratus juta rupiah), dengan 

informasi sebagai berikut:

The outbreaks of Corona Virus Disease 2019 (Covid-19) in all 

parts of the world have the impact to the global and national 

economy. The weakening of economic sector significantly 

influenced the capital market sector.

[...]

public on March 12, 2020, with buyback plan up to 3 months 

forward or Mrach 12, 2020 up to June 12, 2020 with the budget 

of Rp5,000,000,000,- (five billion rupiah), and on June 12, 2020 

with buyback plan up to 3 months forward or June 13, 2020 

up to August 12, 2020 with the budget of Rp4,700,000,000,- 

(four billion seven hundred million rupiah), with the following 

information:

Periode
 Period

Jumlah 
Saham

Total Shares

Harga 
Pembelian
 Purchase 

Price

Nilai Transaksi 
Transaction Value

Persentase 
Saham
Shares 

Percentage

29 Mei 2020 May 29, 2020 277.000 116 32.132.000 0,02%